The AKC Retriever Hunting Test Advisory Committee 2020

It is the responsibility of the RHT Advisory Committee to provide input to the AKC Performance Events Department with regard to the Retriever Hunting Test Regulations. This may involve clarification of existing Regulations or new Regulations that are felt to enhance the sport. Topics for Advisory Committee discussion may originate from RHT participants or from the Committee members themselves. The Performance Events Department may also direct ideas to the Committee for consideration.

The Performance Events Department values the input of the Advisory Committee but is under no obligation to agree or act upon their suggestions. The Department may also, on occasion, act without Committee input.

Members of the Retriever Hunting Test Advisory Committee are:

Term Expires at end of:

Rocky Mountain Time Zone Representative

1112 Birdie Drive

Independence, KS 67301 417-860-8736 (C)

Central Time Zone Representative

Carol Hynes carolhynes608@gmail.com 2022

W6245 County Road CM

Pardeeville, Wisconsin 53954 608-235-9158 (C)

Pacific Time Zone Representative

Laura Judd tinstarlabs@comcast.net 2023

4704 Daywalt Road 707-326-1771 (H)

Sebastopol, CA 95472

Eastern Time Zone Representative

Keith Maready keithmaready@gmail.com 2020

117 Michelle Manor Court 252-916-6986

Newport, North Carolina 28570

RHTAC Chairman

Jack Combs jack.combs1@qmail.com

31 Newport Ave.

North Kingstown, RI 02852 401-743-7277 (C)

Revised 6/11/20